507533810 10/07/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7580704

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DR. SLOBODAN CUK	10/07/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CUKS LLC
Street Address:	84 COSTA BRAVA
City:	LAGUNA NIGUEL
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92677

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9231471

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9498872375
Email: cuk@teslaco.com
Correspondent Name: SLOBODAN CUK
Address Line 1: 84 COSTA BRAVA

Address Line 4: LAGUNA NIGUEL, CALIFORNIA 92677

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

SLOBODAN CUK

SIGNATURE:

/SLOBODAN CUK/

DATE SIGNED:

10/07/2022

This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

source=20221007144137785#page1.tif

PATENT 507533810 REEL: 061350 FRAME: 0874

Sample	Form	Hormer	PTO/SB/41)	(05,04)
OBILIDIO	FORIA	COMME	P (U/OD/41)	100-01

Docket Number (optional)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, I, Slobe	odan Cuk			_ofL	aguna N	Niguel, Californ	ia 92677, hereinat
referred to as patent		Inited State	d Patent for	an improve	ement In	Power Elec	
923147 No	71	_ , dated	January	5, 2016		; and when	eas, I am now the s
owner of said patent							
Whereas,	Cuks LLC						
of 84 Costa	Brava, Laguna	Nigue l , (CA 92677				
hereinafter referred	to as "assignee" v	vhose malli	ng address i	s 84	Costa E	Brava	
Lagu	na Nigual			Δ.1		0077	
	na Niguel				itornia 9	2677	,
s desirous of acquir	-						
Now therefore, in co	onsideration of the	e sum of	zero	dollar	rs (\$	_0.00),	the receipt whereof
1011, 0101010101 m. o.							
		aluable con	sideration, I.	the patent	ee, by the	ese presents do :	sell, assign and tran
acknowledged, and	other good and va						
acknowledged, and unto sald assignee t	other good and va he entire right, title	e and inter	est in and to	the said Pa	atent afor	esaid; the same	to be held and enjoy
acknowledged, and unto sald assignee t by the sald assignee	other good and va he entire right, title for his own use a	e and inter and behoof	est in and to , and for his	the said Pa legal repre	atent afor sentative	esaid; the same s and assigns, to	to be held and enjoy the full end of the t
acknowledged, and unto sald assignee t by the sald assignee	other good and va he entire right, title for his own use a	e and inter and behoof	est in and to , and for his	the said Pa legal repre	atent afor sentative	esaid; the same s and assigns, to	to be held and enjoy the full end of the t
acknowledged, and unto sald assignee t by the sald assignee for which said Paten	other good and va he entire right, title for his own use a it is granted, as fu	e and intere and behoof Illy and enti	est in and to , and for his rely as the s	the said Pa legal repre ame would	atent afor sentative have bed	esaid; the same s and assigns, to en held by me ha	to be held and enjoy the full end of the to d this assignment a
acknowledged, and unto sald assignee t by the sald assignee for which said Paten sale not been made	other good and va he entire right, title for his own use a t is granted, as fu 5th	e and intercand behoof	est in and to , and for his rely as the s	the said Pa legal repre ame would	atent afor sentative have bed	esaid; the same s and assigns, to en held by me ha	to be held and enjoy the full end of the to d this assignment a
acknowledged, and unto sald assignee t by the sald assignee for which sald Paten sale not been made. Executed this	other good and va he entire right, title for his own use a it is granted, as fu	e and intercand behoof	est in and to , and for his irely as the sday of	the said Pa legal repre ame would October	atent afor sentative have bed	esaid; the same s and assigns, to en held by me ha	to be held and enjoy the full end of the t
acknowledged, and unto sald assignee t by the sald assignee for which sald Paten sale not been made. Executed this	other good and va he entire right, title for his own use a it is granted, as fu	e and intercand behoof	est in and to , and for his irely as the sday of	the said Pa legal repre ame would October	atent afor sentative have bed	esaid; the same s and assigns, to en held by me ha	to be held and enjoy the full end of the to d this assignment a
acknowledged, and unto sald assignee t by the sald assignee for which sald Paten sale not been made. Executed this	other good and va he entire right, title for his own use a t is granted, as fu 5th	e and intercand behoof	est in and to , and for his irely as the sday of	the said Pa legal repre ame would October	atent afor sentative have bed	esaid; the same s and assigns, to en held by me ha	to be held and enjoy the full end of the to d this assignment a
acknowledged, and unto sald assignee t by the sald assignee for which sald Paten sale not been made. Executed this	other good and va he entire right, title for his own use a it is granted, as fu	e and intercand behoof	est in and to , and for his irely as the sday of	the said Pa legal repre ame would October	atent afor sentative have bed	esaid; the same s and assigns, to en held by me ha	to be held and enjoy the full end of the to d this assignment a
acknowledged, and unto sald assignee t by the sald assignee for which sald Paten sale not been made. Executed this	other good and va he entire right, title for his own use a it is granted, as fu	e and intercand behoof	est in and to , and for his irely as the sday of	the said Pa legal repre ame would October	atent afor sentative have bed	esaid; the same s and assigns, to en held by me ha	to be held and enjoy the full end of the to d this assignment a
acknowledged, and unto sald assignee t by the sald assignee for which sald Paten sale not been made. Executed this	other good and va he entire right, title for his own use a it is granted, as fu	e and intercand behoof	est in and to , and for his irely as the sday of	the said Pa legal repre ame would October	atent afor sentative have bed	esaid; the same s and assigns, to en held by me ha	to be held and enjoy the full end of the to d this assignment a
acknowledged, and unto sald assignee t by the sald assignee for which sald Paten sale not been made. Executed this	other good and va he entire right, title for his own use a it is granted, as fu	e and intercand behoof	est in and to , and for his irely as the sday of	the said Pa legal repre ame would October	atent afor sentative have bed	esaid; the same s and assigns, to en held by me hand, 2022	to be held and enjoy the full end of the to d this assignment a
acknowledged, and unto sald assignee to by the sald assignee for which said Paten sale not been made. Executed this	other good and va he entire right, title for his own use a it is granted, as fu 5th ava Laguna Nig	e and intercand behoof	est in and to , and for his irely as the sday of	the said Pa legal repre ame would October	atent afor sentative have bed	esaid; the same s and assigns, to en held by me hand, 2022	to be held and enjoy the full end of the to d this assignment a
acknowledged, and unto sald assignee to by the sald assignee for which said Paten sale not been made. Executed this	other good and va he entire right, title of for his own use a it is granted, as fu 5th	e and intercent dehoof and entity	est in and to , and for his irely as the sday of	the said Pa legal repre ame would October	atent afor sentative have bed	esaid; the same s and assigns, to en held by me hand, 2022	to be held and enjoy the full end of the to d this assignment a
acknowledged, and unto sald assignee to by the sald assignee for which said Paten sale not been made. Executed this	other good and va he entire right, title for his own use a it is granted, as fu 5th ava Laguna Nig	e and intercand behoof	est in and to , and for his irely as the sday of	the said Pa legal repre ame would October	atent afor sentative have bed	esaid; the same s and assigns, to en held by me hand, 2022	to be held and enjoy the full end of the to d this assignment a
acknowledged, and unto sald assignee to by the sald assignee for which said Patentsale not been made. Executed this	other good and va he entire right, title for his own use a it is granted, as fu 5th ava Laguna Nig	e and intercent dehoof and behoof and entities and entiti	est in and to , and for his irely as the sday of	the said Palegal repre ame would October	atent afor sentative have bed	esaid; the same is and assigns, to en held by me had by me had been held by me had by me had been held by	to be held and enjoy the full end of the to d this assignment a
acknowledged, and unto sald assignee to by the sald assignee for which said Paten sale not been made. Executed this	other good and va he entire right, title for his own use a it is granted, as fu 5th ava Laguna Nig y appeared said_ e foregoing instru	e and intercand behoof ally and entitions. The guel, CA 9	est in and to , and for his irely as the sday of	the said Palegal repre ame would October	atent afor sentative have bed	esaid; the same is and assigns, to en held by me had by me had been held by me had by me had been held by	to be held and enjoy the full end of the to d this assignment a
acknowledged, and unto said assignee t by the said assignee for which said Paten sale not been made. Executed this	other good and va he entire right, title for his own use a it is granted, as fu 5th ava Laguna Nig y appeared said_ e foregoing instru	e and intercand behoof ally and entitions. The guel, CA 9	est in and to , and for his irely as the sday of	the said Palegal repre ame would October	atent afor sentative have bed	esaid; the same is and assigns, to en held by me had by me had been held by me had by me had been held by	to be held and enjoy the full end of the to d this assignment a
acknowledged, and unto sald assignee to by the sald assignee for which said Paten sale not been made. Executed this	other good and va he entire right, title for his own use a it is granted, as fu 5th ava Laguna Nig y appeared said_ e foregoing instru	e and intercand behoof ally and entitions. The guel, CA 9	est in and to , and for his irely as the sday of	the said Palegal repre ame would October	atent afor sentative have bed	esaid; the same is and assigns, to en held by me had by me had been held by me had by me had been held by	to be held and enjoy the full end of the to d this assignment a

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

PATENT REEL: 061350 FRAME: 0875

RECORDED: 10/07/2022